C. JAYACHANDRAN

JUDGE

PR

APPENDIX OF WP(C) 44300/2023

PETITIONER EXHIBITS

Exhibit-P1 TRUE COPY OF THE S. A. NO. 180 OF 2023
WITHOUT THE ANNEXURE FILED BEFORE THE 
HON'BLE DRT-2 AT ERNAKULAM.

Exhibit-P2 TRUE COPY OF THE RECEIPT OF PAYMENT OF
RS. 10,10,000/- (RUPEES TEN LAKHS AND 
TEN THOUSAND ONLY) ALONG WITH THE 
COMPROMISE AGREEMENT DATED 16.09.2023

Exhibit-P3 TRUE COPY OF THE LETTER DATED 
22.12.2023 ISSUED BY THE RESPONDENT 
BANK

Exhibit-P4 TRUE COPY OF THE CERSAI SEARCH REPORT 
OBTAINED BY THE PETITIONERS

Exhibit-P5 TRUE COPY OF THE OTS SANCTION LETTER